
United States Bankruptcy Court - District of Idaho
Monthly Summary of Fees Awarded - Bankruptcy Rule 2013

January 2025 

 Fees Awarded Expenses Awarded

Amory Securities LLC   
Financial Advisor $157,276.00 $0.00

24-40158-NGH $157,276.00 $0.00

Subtotal $157,276.00 $0.00

Elsaesser Anderson Chtd.   
Creditor Comm. Aty $18,060.00 $1,274.42

24-40158-NGH $18,060.00 $1,274.42

Subtotal $18,060.00 $1,274.42

Geile, Patrick   
Trustee Chapter 7 $22,614.77 $1,225.77

22-40205-NGH $19,908.35 $1,169.14

23-40435-NGH $554.59 $0.00

23-40613-NGH $628.04 $14.31

24-00019-NGH $582.44 $16.88

24-00213-NGH $550.62 $8.56

24-40028-NGH $390.73 $16.88

Subtotal $22,614.77 $1,225.77

Gunn, Matthew   
Special Counsel $50,000.00 $5,158.00

20-20081-NGH $50,000.00 $5,158.00

Subtotal $50,000.00 $5,158.00

Hutchins, Joe   
Auctioneer $630.00 $0.00

24-40215-NGH $630.00 $0.00

Subtotal $630.00 $0.00

Kurtz, Timothy   
Trustee Chapter 7 $77,328.75 $1,794.90

22-00481-NGH $70,778.25 $1,511.99

23-00607-NGH $298.35 $15.32

23-00644-NGH $1,183.22 $125.67

24-00109-NGH $896.35 $27.03

24-00114-NGH $722.36 $18.47

24-00117-NGH $809.32 $25.76

24-00186-NGH $1,390.90 $22.28



24-00276-NGH $1,250.00 $48.38

Subtotal $77,328.75 $1,794.90

Olsen, Ryan   
Realtor $27,300.00 $0.00

22-40191-NGH $27,300.00 $0.00

Subtotal $27,300.00 $0.00

Rainsdon, Gary   
Trustee Chapter 7 $22,446.00 $6,917.02

17-40421-NGH $22,446.00 $6,917.02

Trustee Chapter 9/11 $5,197.50 $222.35

24-00388-NGH $5,197.50 $222.35

Subtotal $27,643.50 $7,139.37

Stevens - Trustee, Kimberly   
Trustee Chapter 7 $464.58 $10.16

23-40397-NGH $464.58 $10.16

Subtotal $464.58 $10.16

Stevens, Kimberly   
Trustee Chapter 7 $3,119.54 $25.51

23-40574-NGH $472.34 $11.23

23-40581-NGH $1,262.13 $6.12

23-40602-NGH $1,385.07 $8.16

Subtotal $3,119.54 $25.51

Grand Totals $384,437.14 $16,628.13


